Probabilistic sampling 
was applied based on participants' roles. Between May and August 2022, participants completed the Vaccine Attitude Scale, the 
Institutional Trust Scale during the outbreak, and an Infodemic Questionnaire. 
Results: A total of 1,441, one thousand four hundred forty-one participants aged 18 to 74 years (M = 22.28, SD = 6.65). 55.93% 
were female and 66.97% had a university education, and 68.49% reported low income. The prevalence of resistance to the covid-19 
vaccine was 63.98%. Negative attitude toward the vaccine was associated with low trust in institutions during outbreaks (aOR =